

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR205-1.413 KAUFFMAN ROAD PHASE II
REHABILITATION PROJECT

REF NO.	ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	THE SHELLY COMPANY			STRAWSER PAVING CO			AXIS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION			
							UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	
1	103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$7,999.95	\$7,999.95	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00	(\$6,424.95)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$5,999.95)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$5,499.95)	
2	201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	(\$7,500.00)	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	(\$3,500.00)	
3	202	108	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$19.00	\$2,052.00	\$8.50	\$918.00	(\$1,134.00)	\$11.00	\$1,188.00	(\$864.00)	\$12.00	\$1,296.00	(\$756.00)	
4	202	230	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$27.50	\$6,325.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	(\$4,945.00)	\$17.00	\$3,910.00	(\$2,415.00)	\$18.00	\$4,140.00	(\$2,185.00)	
5	202	40	SQ FT	WALK REMOVED	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$3.85	\$154.00	(\$246.00)	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$80.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	
6	202	507	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$18.00	\$9,126.00	\$27.00	\$13,689.00	\$4,563.00	\$18.00	\$9,126.00	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$9,126.00	\$0.00	
7	202	3	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	(\$750.00)	\$161.00	\$483.00	(\$717.00)	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	
8	203	925	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.25	\$14,106.25	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,393.75	\$16.00	\$14,800.00	\$693.75	\$22.00	\$20,350.00	\$6,243.75	
9	203	247	CU YD	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$57.50	\$14,202.50	\$56.00	\$13,832.00	(\$370.50)	\$63.00	\$15,561.00	\$1,358.50	\$56.00	\$13,832.00	(\$370.50)	
10	203	392	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$17.00	\$6,664.00	\$20.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,176.00	\$12.00	\$4,704.00	(\$1,960.00)	\$13.00	\$5,096.00	(\$1,568.00)	
11	204	1417	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$2,834.00	\$1.00	\$1,417.00	(\$1,417.00)	\$1.30	\$1,842.10	(\$991.90)	\$0.85	\$1,204.45	(\$1,629.55)	
12	204	125	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$25.50	\$3,187.50	\$1,437.50	\$11.00	\$1,375.00	(\$375.00)	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	(\$250.00)	
13	204	125	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$46.50	\$5,812.50	(\$1,187.50)	\$40.00	\$5,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$60.00	\$7,500.00	\$500.00	
14	204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$2.50	\$625.00	(\$187.50)	\$1.10	\$275.00	(\$537.50)	\$1.70	\$425.00	(\$387.50)	
15	SPECIAL	12	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$143.00	\$1,716.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$24.00	\$302.00	\$3,624.00	\$1,908.00	\$185.00	\$2,220.00	\$504.00	
16	207	2000	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$1.75	\$3,500.00	(\$3,000.00)	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	(\$5,000.00)	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,500.00)	
17	653	575	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$66.00	\$37,950.00	\$38.00	\$21,850.00	(\$16,100.00)	\$28.00	\$16,100.00	(\$21,850.00)	\$20.00	\$11,500.00	(\$26,450.00)	
18	659	5175	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.75	\$3,881.25	\$0.87	\$4,502.25	\$621.00	\$1.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,293.75	\$0.87	\$4,502.25	\$621.00	
19	659	2	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$36.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	(\$100.00)	\$88.00	\$176.00	\$36.00	
20	659	260	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$0.68	\$176.80	(\$83.20)	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$0.68	\$176.80	(\$83.20)	
21	659	1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$482.00	\$482.00	(\$68.00)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$150.00	\$481.05	\$481.05	(\$68.95)	
22	659	14	M GAL	WATER	\$17.00	\$238.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	(\$224.00)	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$462.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	(\$224.00)	
23	659	1	TON	SEEDING, MISC: AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$82.16	\$82.16	(\$317.84)	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00	\$82.16	\$82.16	(\$317.84)	
24	603	150	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.25	\$1,537.50	\$11.25	\$1,687.50	\$150.00	\$8.25	\$1,237.50	(\$300.00)	\$9.00	\$1,350.00	(\$187.50)	
25	603	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$12.75	\$1,275.00	\$200.00	\$9.00	\$900.00	(\$175.00)	
26	603	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$11.75	\$587.50	\$12.50	\$625.00	\$37.50	\$12.75	\$637.50	\$50.00	\$9.00	\$450.00	(\$137.50)	
27	603	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$14.00	\$700.00	(\$12.50)	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	(\$212.50)	
28	603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.50	\$1,275.00	(\$725.00)	\$17.50	\$875.00	(\$1,125.00)	\$12.00	\$600.00	(\$1,400.00)	
29	603	72	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$36.00	\$2,592.00	(\$288.00)	\$51.00	\$3,672.00	\$792.00	\$36.00	\$2,592.00	(\$288.00)	
30	603	60	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$31.50	\$1,890.00	(\$510.00)	\$57.00	\$3,420.00	\$1,020.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$120.00	
31	603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$34.25	\$1,712.50	\$19.00	\$950.00	(\$762.50)	\$17.50	\$875.00	(\$837.50)	\$36.00	\$1,800.00	\$87.50	
32	603	289	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	\$49.00	\$14,161.00	\$47.50	\$13,727.50	(\$433.50)	\$65.00	\$18,785.00	\$4,624.00	\$44.00	\$12,716.00	(\$1,445.00)	
33	603	261	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$47.00	\$12,267.00	\$40.00	\$10,440.00	(\$1,827.00)	\$60.00	\$15,660.00	\$3,393.00	\$52.00	\$13,572.00	\$1,305.00	
34	603	10	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$86.00	\$860.00	(\$140.00)	\$145.00	\$1,450.00	\$450.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$700.00	
35	604	5	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	(\$3,375.00)	\$725.00	\$3,625.00	(\$6,250.00)	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,625.00	
36	604	2	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	(\$700.00)	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	
37	301	267	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$137.00	\$36,579.00	\$152.00	\$40,584.00	\$4,005.00	\$170.00	\$45,390.00	\$8,811.00	\$154.00	\$41,118.00	\$4,539.00	
38	304	8	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$640.00	(\$160.00)	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	\$320.00	
39	407	479	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.25	\$1,077.75	\$2.00	\$958.00	(\$119.75)	\$1.80	\$862.20	(\$215.55)	\$2.00	\$958.00	(\$119.75)	
40	407	320	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.25	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	(\$80.00)	\$1.80	\$576.00	(\$144.00)	\$2.00	\$640.00	(\$80.00)	
41	411	92	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$77.50	\$7,130.00	\$98.00	\$9,016.00	\$1,886.00	\$105.00	\$9,660.00	\$2,530.00	\$110.00	\$10,120.00	\$2,990.00	
42	448	316	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22	\$145.00	\$45,820.00	\$138.00	\$43,608.00	(\$2,212.00)	\$165.00	\$52,140.00	\$6,320.00	\$140.00	\$44,240.00	(\$1,580.00)	
43	448	232	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$160.00	\$37,120.00	\$168.00	\$38,976.00	\$1,856.00	\$185.00	\$42,920.00	\$5,800.00	\$170.00	\$39,440.00	\$2,320.00	
44	452	10	SQ YD	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAYMENT	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$170.00	\$1,700.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	
45	642	0.49	MILE	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	\$3,020.00	\$1,479.80	\$4,000.00	\$1,960.00	\$480.20	\$1,320.00	\$646.80	(\$833.00)	\$1,320.00	\$646.80	(\$833.00)	
46	614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	(\$500.00)	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	(\$8,500.00)	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	(\$900.00)	
47	623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	(\$7,000.00)	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$500.00)	
48	624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	(\$1,500.00)	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,500.00	
							\$350,342.00		\$314,932.21	(\$35,409.79)		\$315,562.60	(\$34,779.40)		\$327,454.51	(\$22,887.49)

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR205-1.413 KAUFFMAN ROAD PHASE II
REHABILITATION PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	DARBY CREEK EXCAVATING			LAW GENERAL CONSTRUCTION			DECKER CONSTRUCTION		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST	UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$7,999.95	\$7,999.95	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	(\$5,399.95)	\$9,075.77	\$9,075.77	\$1,075.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$7,999.95)
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	(\$2,000.00)	\$1,412.69	\$1,412.69	(\$8,587.31)	\$3,150.00	\$3,150.00	(\$6,850.00)
202	108	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$19.00	\$2,052.00	\$20.00	\$2,160.00	\$108.00	\$15.81	\$1,707.48	(\$344.52)	\$36.81	\$3,975.48	\$1,923.48
202	230	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$27.50	\$6,325.00	\$20.00	\$4,600.00	(\$1,725.00)	\$14.84	\$3,413.20	(\$2,911.80)	\$7.26	\$1,669.80	(\$4,655.20)
202	40	SQ FT	WALK REMOVED	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$4.86	\$194.40	(\$205.60)	\$6.68	\$267.20	(\$132.80)
202	507	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$18.00	\$9,126.00	\$5.00	\$2,535.00	(\$6,591.00)	\$4.02	\$2,038.14	(\$7,087.86)	\$32.00	\$16,224.00	\$7,098.00
202	3	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$245.98	\$737.94	(\$462.06)	\$386.52	\$1,159.56	(\$40.44)
203	925	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.25	\$14,106.25	\$25.00	\$23,125.00	\$9,018.75	\$22.65	\$20,951.25	\$6,845.00	\$40.92	\$37,851.00	\$23,744.75
203	247	CU YD	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$57.50	\$14,202.50	\$40.00	\$9,880.00	(\$4,322.50)	\$73.23	\$18,087.81	\$3,885.31	\$73.13	\$18,063.11	\$3,860.61
203	392	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$17.00	\$6,664.00	\$30.00	\$11,760.00	\$5,096.00	\$16.14	\$6,326.88	(\$337.12)	\$42.48	\$16,652.16	\$9,988.16
204	1417	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$2,834.00	\$2.00	\$2,834.00	\$0.00	\$1.65	\$2,338.05	(\$495.95)	\$0.52	\$736.84	(\$2,097.16)
204	125	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$2,000.00	\$38.93	\$4,866.25	\$3,116.25	\$38.10	\$4,762.50	\$3,012.50
204	125	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	(\$750.00)	\$62.39	\$7,798.75	\$798.75	\$38.80	\$4,850.00	(\$2,150.00)
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$1.50	\$375.00	(\$437.50)	\$4.52	\$1,130.00	\$317.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$312.50)
SPECIAL	12	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$143.00	\$1,716.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$84.00	\$139.11	\$1,669.32	(\$46.68)	\$154.74	\$1,856.88	\$140.88
207	2000	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	(\$500.00)	\$1.27	\$2,540.00	(\$3,960.00)	\$1.50	\$3,000.00	(\$3,500.00)
653	575	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$66.00	\$37,950.00	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	(\$14,950.00)	\$37.66	\$21,654.50	(\$16,295.50)	\$40.00	\$23,000.00	(\$14,950.00)
659	5175	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.75	\$3,881.25	\$1.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,293.75	\$0.94	\$4,864.50	\$983.25	\$1.50	\$7,762.50	\$3,881.25
659	2	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$260.00	\$95.08	\$190.16	\$50.16	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$860.00
659	260	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$0.00	\$0.73	\$189.80	(\$70.20)	\$1.50	\$390.00	\$130.00
659	1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$275.00	\$518.62	\$518.62	(\$31.38)	\$250.00	\$250.00	(\$300.00)
659	14	M GAL	WATER	\$17.00	\$238.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	(\$224.00)	\$1.08	\$15.12	(\$222.88)	\$50.00	\$700.00	\$462.00
659	1	TON	SEEDING, MISC: AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$220.00	\$220.00	(\$180.00)	\$89.68	\$89.68	(\$310.32)	\$250.00	\$250.00	(\$150.00)
603	150	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.25	\$1,537.50	\$10.00	\$1,500.00	(\$37.50)	\$4.43	\$664.50	(\$873.00)	\$5.76	\$864.00	(\$673.50)
603	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$125.00	\$5.60	\$560.00	(\$515.00)	\$9.24	\$924.00	(\$151.00)
603	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$11.75	\$587.50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$12.50	\$5.60	\$280.00	(\$307.50)	\$8.76	\$438.00	(\$149.50)
603	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$37.50	\$7.13	\$356.50	(\$356.00)	\$11.16	\$558.00	(\$154.50)
603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$750.00)	\$26.76	\$1,338.00	(\$662.00)	\$42.01	\$2,100.50	\$100.50
603	72	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$720.00	\$20.41	\$1,469.52	(\$1,410.48)	\$80.87	\$5,822.64	\$2,942.64
603	60	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$78.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,280.00	\$19.18	\$1,150.80	(\$1,249.20)	\$37.93	\$2,275.80	(\$124.20)
603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$34.25	\$1,712.50	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$37.50	\$17.96	\$898.00	(\$814.50)	\$34.14	\$1,707.00	(\$5.50)
603	289	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	\$49.00	\$14,161.00	\$52.00	\$15,028.00	\$867.00	\$34.58	\$9,993.62	(\$4,167.38)	\$72.24	\$20,877.36	\$6,716.36
603	261	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$47.00	\$12,267.00	\$48.00	\$12,528.00	\$261.00	\$20.56	\$5,366.16	(\$6,900.84)	\$72.64	\$18,959.04	\$6,692.04
603	10	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54.81	\$548.10	(\$451.90)	\$300.02	\$3,000.20	\$2,000.20
604	5	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$1,800.00	\$9,000.00	(\$875.00)	\$880.30	\$4,401.50	(\$5,473.50)	\$1,317.60	\$6,588.00	(\$3,287.00)
604	2	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,229.28	\$2,458.56	(\$1,741.44)	\$1,557.60	\$3,115.20	(\$1,084.80)
301	267	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$137.00	\$36,579.00	\$132.00	\$35,244.00	(\$1,335.00)	\$221.49	\$59,137.83	\$22,558.83	\$201.82	\$53,885.94	\$17,306.94
304	8	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	(\$400.00)	\$63.56	\$508.48	(\$291.52)	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$0.00
407	479	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.25	\$1,077.75	\$2.50	\$1,197.50	\$119.75	\$4.32	\$2,069.28	\$991.53	\$2.50	\$1,197.50	\$119.75
407	320	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.25	\$720.00	\$2.50	\$800.00	\$80.00	\$4.86	\$1,555.20	\$835.20	\$2.50	\$800.00	\$80.00
411	92	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$77.50	\$7,130.00	\$68.00	\$6,256.00	(\$874.00)	\$58.01	\$5,336.92	(\$1,793.08)	\$100.12	\$9,211.04	\$2,081.04
448	316	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22	\$145.00	\$45,820.00	\$144.00	\$45,504.00	(\$316.00)	\$189.08	\$59,749.28	\$13,929.28	\$161.68	\$51,090.88	\$5,270.88
448	232	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$160.00	\$37,120.00	\$154.00	\$35,728.00	(\$1,392.00)	\$197.72	\$45,871.04	\$8,751.04	\$173.68	\$40,293.76	\$3,173.76
452	10	SQ YD	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAYMENT	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,900.00	\$194.48	\$1,944.80	\$844.80	\$131.27	\$1,312.70	\$212.70
642	0.49	MILE	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	\$3,020.00	\$1,479.80	\$712.00	\$348.88	(\$1,130.92)	\$1,426.18	\$698.83	(\$780.97)	\$1,386.00	\$679.14	(\$800.66)
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,457.44	\$3,457.44	(\$6,542.56)	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$8,000.00)
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	(\$2,500.00)	\$4,105.71	\$4,105.71	(\$3,894.29)	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	(\$3,500.00)
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$12,965.39	\$12,965.39	\$2,965.39	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$7,000.00)
						\$350,342.00		(\$11,914.62)		\$338,695.77	(\$11,646.23)		\$384,071.73	\$33,729.73

BID TABULATION
FAIRFIELD COUNTY ENGINEER'S OFFICE
FAI-TR205-1.413 KAUFFMAN ROAD PHASE II
REHABILITATION PROJECT

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	EST. UNIT COST	EST. COST	DOUBLE Z CONSTRUCTION		
						UNIT \$	COST	+/- EST
103	1	LUMP	PREMIUM & PERFORMANCE BOND	\$7,999.95	\$7,999.95	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	(\$4,999.95)
201	1	LUMP	CLEARING & GRUBBING	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$4,000.00)
202	108	SQ YD	PAVEMENT REMOVED	\$19.00	\$2,052.00	\$10.00	\$1,080.00	(\$972.00)
202	230	SQ YD	WEARING COURSE REMOVED	\$27.50	\$6,325.00	\$10.00	\$2,300.00	(\$4,025.00)
202	40	SQ FT	WALK REMOVED	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$4.00	\$160.00	(\$240.00)
202	507	FT	PIPE REMOVED, 24" & UNDER	\$18.00	\$9,126.00	\$8.00	\$4,056.00	(\$5,070.00)
202	3	EA	CATCH BASIN REMOVED	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	(\$300.00)
203	925	CU YD	EXCAVATION	\$15.25	\$14,106.25	\$20.00	\$18,500.00	\$4,393.75
203	247	CU YD	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	\$57.50	\$14,202.50	\$50.00	\$12,350.00	(\$1,852.50)
203	392	CU YD	EMBANKMENT	\$17.00	\$6,664.00	\$20.00	\$7,840.00	\$1,176.00
204	1417	SQ YD	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	\$2.00	\$2,834.00	\$2.00	\$2,834.00	\$0.00
204	125	CU YD	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE	\$14.00	\$1,750.00	\$18.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00
204	125	CU YD	GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE F	\$56.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$6,250.00	(\$750.00)
204	250	SQ YD	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$2.00	\$500.00	(\$312.50)
SPECIAL	12	EA	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM, SINGLE	\$143.00	\$1,716.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$204.00
207	2000	FT	PERIMETER, DITCH CHECK OR INLET PROTECTION FILTER FABRIC FENCE	\$3.25	\$6,500.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	(\$1,500.00)
653	575	CU YD	TOPSOIL FURNISHED & PLACED	\$66.00	\$37,950.00	\$35.00	\$20,125.00	(\$17,825.00)
659	5175	SQ YD	SEEDING & MULCHING	\$0.75	\$3,881.25	\$2.00	\$10,350.00	\$6,468.75
659	2	EA	SOIL ANALYSIS TEST	\$70.00	\$140.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	(\$30.00)
659	260	SQ YD	REPAIR SEEDING & MULCHING	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$2.00	\$520.00	\$260.00
659	1	TON	COMMERCIAL FERTILIZER	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	(\$100.00)
659	14	M GAL	WATER	\$17.00	\$238.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	(\$98.00)
659	1	TON	SEEDING, MISC: AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	(\$370.00)
603	150	FT	4" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.25	\$1,537.50	\$6.50	\$975.00	(\$562.50)
603	100	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE E, FOR DRAINAGE CONNECTION	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$7.00	\$700.00	(\$375.00)
603	50	FT	6" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$11.75	\$587.50	\$7.50	\$375.00	(\$212.50)
603	50	FT	8" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$14.25	\$712.50	\$8.00	\$400.00	(\$312.50)
603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$250.00
603	72	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$40.00	\$2,880.00	\$55.00	\$3,960.00	\$1,080.00
603	60	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.33	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$900.00
603	50	FT	12" CONDUIT, TYPE F, AS PER PLAN	\$34.25	\$1,712.50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	(\$462.50)
603	289	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33	\$49.00	\$14,161.00	\$75.00	\$21,675.00	\$7,514.00
603	261	FT	15" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33	\$47.00	\$12,267.00	\$65.00	\$16,965.00	\$4,698.00
603	10	FT	36" CONDUIT, TYPE A, 707.33	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00
604	5	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-2B	\$1,975.00	\$9,875.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	(\$2,375.00)
604	2	EA	CATCH BASIN, NO. 2-4	\$2,100.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,800.00
301	267	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	\$137.00	\$36,579.00	\$154.00	\$41,118.00	\$4,539.00
304	8	CU YD	AGGREGATE BASE	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$80.00
407	479	GAL	TACK COAT FOR BASE COURSE	\$2.25	\$1,077.75	\$2.00	\$958.00	(\$119.75)
407	320	GAL	TACK COAT FOR INTERMEDIATE COURSE	\$2.25	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$640.00	(\$80.00)
411	92	CU YD	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE, AS PER PLAN	\$77.50	\$7,130.00	\$120.00	\$11,040.00	\$3,910.00
448	316	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, PG64-22	\$145.00	\$45,820.00	\$140.00	\$44,240.00	(\$1,580.00)
448	232	CU YD	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22	\$160.00	\$37,120.00	\$170.00	\$39,440.00	\$2,320.00
452	10	SQ YD	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAYMENT	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$140.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00
642	0.49	MILE	CENTERLINE, TYPE 1	\$3,020.00	\$1,479.80	\$1,320.00	\$646.80	(\$833.00)
614	1	LUMP	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$23,000.00
623	1	LUMP	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
624	1	LUMP	MOBILIZATION	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$30,000.00
						\$350,342.00	\$393,877.80	\$43,535.80